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ADDENDUM NO. 3 

TO THE BID DOCUMENTS 

 

Project:   Homer Harbor Facilities Improvements - 2014 

Addendum Issue Date:   December 13, 2013 

Bid Date:               January 16, 2014@ 2:00 PM (Thursday) 

Previous Addenda Issued:   2 (Two) 

Issued By:    Dan Nelsen 

    Public Works Project Manager 

    City of Homer 

    Homer, AK 99603 

dnelsen@ci.homer.ak.us 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this addendum prior to the date set for bid opening by one 

of the following methods: 

 

(1) By acknowledging receipt of this addendum in the bid submitted, or 

(2) By telegram, facsimile (fax) or email, which includes a reference to the project and 

addendum number. 

 

The bid documents require acknowledgement individually of all addenda to the drawings and/or 

specifications.  This is a mandatory requirement and any bid received without acknowledgment 

of receipt of addenda may be classified as not being a responsive bid. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

The bid documents for the above project are amended as follows (all other terms and condition 

remain unchanged): 

 

ITEM 1 – Bid Due Date  

 

The previous addendum #2 had a typo on the revised bid due date, it should have read January 

16, 2014 @ 2:00pm (Thursday).  
 

ITEM 2 - Ramp 3 Replacement Plan Revisions 

 

   Sheet S2.0 DETAIL 2, TRESTLE PILE AND FRAMING PLAN: Revise annotation for 

stringer spacing shown as "8 @ 20" O.C." to read "7 SPCS @ 20" O.C." 

 

   Sheet S2.0 SECTION C, SECTION @ GRID 3: weld 1"x32" CONTINUOUS PL to HSS with 

¼" flare bevel weld top & bottom with seal weld at ends. 

 

ITEM 3 – Bid Bond Forms 

 

   Contractors do not have to use the sample bid bond that is included in the City’s bid 

documentation.  Contractors are welcome to provide a bid bonds formatted by their individual 

sureties as long as the information on their form matches the information shown on the City 

provided bid bond. 
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ITEM 4 – Can the City Provide dimensions of the existing R, S, and J floats to their 

adjacent floats? 

 

Answer: See attached (.pdf) of the Existing Conditions & Demolition Plan for these dimensions. 

 

 

ITEM 5 – Can the City provide dimensions for the mouth of the Homer Harbor in order to 

determine Barge Size for the Project? 

 

Answer: See attached (.pdf) map of the Homer Harbor mouth.   

 

 

ITEM 6 – “NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS” 

 

The City needs to make all contractors aware that in 2012 there were 3 steel piles that were 

fixed due to excessive metal corrosion.  The fix consisted of inserting a 10’-0” long smaller 

diameter steel pile inside of the existing pile in order to bridge and stiffen the compromised 

area of the pile.  Once the smaller pile was in place it was then welded to the outer pile.  

Pictures have been attached to help clear up any questions contractors may have in regards 

to this operation.  The location of these 3 piles have been highlighted in blue on the 

attached (.pdf) of the Existing Conditions & Demolition Plan.  If contractors should have 

any more questions please direct them to Dan Nelsen at the City of Homers Department of 

Public Works. 
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Existing Piles were welded to the inner piles.








